
COUNTRY
WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK PLACE

7 UNITED STATES 3.740 17.0 3.775 21.5 7.515 38.5 1

10 POLAND 5.680 22.0 2.345 32.5 8.025 54.5 2

4 RUSSIA 3.665 29.0 3.320 27.0 6.985 56.0 3

9 LITHUANIA 3.225 24.0 2.980 32.0 6.205 56.0 4

11 LATVIA 4.700 23.0 2.820 33.5 7.520 56.5 5

5 KAZAKHSTAN 1.760 37.0 4.225 22.0 5.985 59.0 6

1 FINLAND 1.545 31.0 3.460 28.0 5.005 59.0 7

3 ESTONIA 1.625 33.0 2.870 27.5 4.495 60.5 8

2 SWEDEN 3.070 32.5 2.300 29.0 5.370 61.5 9

6 UKRAINE 1.620 35.0 3.050 32.0 4.670 67.0 10

8 CANADA 0.425 46.5 1.250 52.0 1.675 98.5 11

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Team Classification Report for All Sectors - FINAL
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 COMBINED RESULT



COUNTRY ANGLER
WT[Kg] RANK WT [Kg] RANK WT[Kg] RANK PLACE

USA Mike BOEDEKER 1.135 1.0 1.495 3.0 2.630 4.0 1

SWE Folke ANDERSSON 2.190 2.0 0.325 3.0 2.515 5.0 2

POL Tomasz NYSZTAL 0.240 3.0 1.565 2.0 1.805 5.0 3

FIN Arto LEHTO 0.445 3.0 0.700 2.0 1.145 5.0 4

USA Doug BUSSIAN 1.160 4.0 1.385 2.0 2.545 6.0 5

USA Bill WHITESIDE 0.175 4.0 0.375 2.0 0.550 6.0 6

LAT Normunds GRABOVSKIS 1.255 3.0 1.060 4.0 2.315 7.0 7

UKR Olexiy ZAYKO 0.270 6.0 1.240 1.0 1.510 7.0 8

EST Jaak VISNAPUU 0.105 5.0 0.445 2.0 0.550 7.0 9

SWE Bengt DEGERHALL 0.720 3.0 0.300 5.0 1.020 8.0 10

LAT Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA 0.300 2.0 0.320 6.5 0.620 8.5 11

POL Robert FLORCZAK 2.810 1.0 0.315 8.0 3.125 9.0 12

KAZ Alexandr STRYUK 0.575 8.0 2.165 1.0 2.740 9.0 13

RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK 2.460 2.0 0.140 7.0 2.600 9.0 14

EST Enno TOOMLA 0.270 8.0 1.855 1.0 2.125 9.0 15

USA Myron GILBERT 0.865 1.0 0.200 8.0 1.065 9.0 16

RUS Gennady SEROV 0.375 5.0 0.475 4.0 0.850 9.0 17

LIT Marius UNIKAS 1.205 4.0 0.980 6.0 2.185 10.0 18

KAZ Sergey ROT 0.885 5.0 1.195 5.0 2.080 10.0 19

LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS 1.075 5.0 0.420 5.0 1.495 10.0 20

LIT Izidorius UNIKAS 0.525 1.0 0.115 9.0 0.640 10.0 21

POL Slawomir ZOLADZ 2.365 1.0 0.030 9.5 2.395 10.5 22

FIN Petri AHOLA 0.745 2.0 1.115 9.0 1.860 11.0 23

RUS Alexey NIKOLAEV 0.000 10.0 0.635 1.0 0.635 11.0 24

POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI 0.155 8.0 0.360 3.0 0.515 11.0 25

KAZ Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV 0.165 7.0 0.315 4.0 0.480 11.0 26

LAT Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS 0.705 4.0 1.125 8.0 1.830 12.0 27

RUS Michail DUNIN 0.730 2.0 1.040 10.0 1.770 12.0 28

EST Aivar KARPSON 0.775 6.0 0.260 6.0 1.035 12.0 29

LAT Peteris LIDERIS 2.390 3.0 0.000 11.0 2.390 14.0 30

UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV 0.105 10.0 1.215 4.0 1.320 14.0 31

SWE Åke PERSON 0.160 7.0 1.140 7.0 1.300 14.0 32

UKR Oleksii STRASHNYI 0.750 7.0 0.465 7.0 1.215 14.0 33

FIN Juha "Tapani" KURKI 0.185 9.0 0.285 5.0 0.470 14.0 34

UKR Ivan SHCHEVYCH 0.060 6.0 0.130 8.0 0.190 14.0 35

RUS Maxim EFIMOV 0.100 10.0 1.030 5.0 1.130 15.0 36

LIT Juozas PAULEKAS 0.135 9.0 0.285 6.0 0.420 15.0 37

CAN Terry SWEET 0.330 4.0 0.070 11.0 0.400 15.0 38

LAT Guntis KARKLINSH 0.050 11.0 0.315 4.0 0.365 15.0 39

EST Mati BANHARD 0.340 6.0 0.030 9.5 0.370 15.5 40

EST Viljar MEISTER 0.135 8.0 0.280 9.0 0.415 17.0 41

FIN Vesa KUUSELA 0.020 8.0 0.120 9.0 0.140 17.0 42

UKR Vitalli LEVCHENKO 0.435 6.0 0.000 12.0 0.435 18.0 43

KAZ Vitaly SHELKOVYY 0.050 7.0 0.000 11.0 0.050 18.0 44

POL Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI 0.110 9.0 0.075 10.0 0.185 19.0 45

CAN Simon KOTIK 0.030 11.0 0.150 8.0 0.180 19.0 46

CAN Barry LUOPA 0.000 10.0 0.245 10.0 0.245 20.0 47

SWE Mats-Arne AXELSSON 0.000 10.0 0.000 11.0 0.000 21.0 48

CAN Martti LUOPA 0.000 10.5 0.785 11.0 0.785 21.5 49

CAN Len RODELS 0.065 11.0 0.000 12.0 0.065 23.0 50

KAZ Oleg BORGUL 0.550 1.0 0.550 1.0 51

FIN Harri NIKULA 1.240 3.0 1.240 3.0 52

SWE Thomas AXELSSON 0.535 3.0 0.535 3.0 53

LIT Vytautas PASKAUSKAS 0.285 5.0 0.285 5.0 54

LIT Jonas JABLONSKIS 1.180 6.0 1.180 6.0 55

USA Bob ESBENSEN 0.320 6.5 0.320 6.5 56

USA Tony BOSHOLD 0.405 7.0 0.405 7.0 57

FIN Ari GRONLUND 0.150 9.0 0.150 9.0 58

KAZ Asethan DUSKUZHANOV 0.085 10.0 0.085 10.0 59

SWE Susanna KARLSSON 0.000 10.5 0.000 10.5 60

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

ROUND 2ROUND 1

Individual Classification Report for All Sectors
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States

COMBINED



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

9 LIT Izidorius UNIKAS 0.525 1.0

11 LAT Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA 0.300 2.0

10 POL Tomasz NYSZTAL 0.240 3.0

7 USA Bill WHITESIDE 0.175 4.0

3 EST Jaak VISNAPUU 0.105 5.0

6 UKR Ivan SHCHEVYCH 0.060 6.0

5 KAZ Vitaly SHELKOVYY 0.050 7.0

1 FIN Vesa KUUSELA 0.020 8.0

2 SWE Mats-Arne AXELSSON 0.000 10.0

4 RUS Alexey NIKOLAEV 0.000 10.0

8 CAN Barry LUOPA 0.000 10.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "A" - Round 1
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

7 USA Mike BOEDEKER 1.135 1.0

1 FIN Petri AHOLA 0.745 2.0

2 SWE Bengt DEGERHALL 0.720 3.0

11 LAT Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS 0.705 4.0

4 RUS Gennady SEROV 0.375 5.0

3 EST Mati BANHARD 0.340 6.0

5 KAZ Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV 0.165 7.0

10 POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI 0.155 8.0

9 LIT Juozas PAULEKAS 0.135 9.0

6 UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV 0.105 10.0

8 CAN Simon KOTIK 0.030 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "B" - Round 1
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

10 POL Robert FLORCZAK 2.810 1.0

4 RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK 2.460 2.0

11 LAT Peteris LIDERIS 2.390 3.0

9 LIT Marius UNIKAS 1.205 4.0

5 KAZ Sergey ROT 0.885 5.0

6 UKR Vitalli LEVCHENKO 0.435 6.0

7 USA Tony BOSHOLD 0.405 7.0

3 EST Enno TOOMLA 0.270 8.0

1 FIN Juha "Tapani" KURKI 0.185 9.0

2 SWE Susanna KARLSSON 0.000 10.5

8 CAN Martti LUOPA 0.000 10.5

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "C" - Round 1
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

7 USA Myron GILBERT 0.865 1.0

4 RUS Michail DUNIN 0.730 2.0

1 FIN Arto LEHTO 0.445 3.0

8 CAN Terry SWEET 0.330 4.0

9 LIT Vytautas PASKAUSKAS 0.285 5.0

6 UKR Olexiy ZAYKO 0.270 6.0

2 SWE Åke PERSON 0.160 7.0

3 EST Viljar MEISTER 0.135 8.0

10 POL Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI 0.110 9.0

5 KAZ Asethan DUSKUZHANOV 0.085 10.0

11 LAT Guntis KARKLINSH 0.050 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "D" - Round 1
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

10 POL Slawomir ZOLADZ 2.365 1.0

2 SWE Folke ANDERSSON 2.190 2.0

11 LAT Normunds GRABOVSKIS 1.255 3.0

7 USA Doug BUSSIAN 1.160 4.0

9 LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS 1.075 5.0

3 EST Aivar KARPSON 0.775 6.0

6 UKR Oleksii STRASHNYI 0.750 7.0

5 KAZ Alexandr STRYUK 0.575 8.0

1 FIN Ari GRONLUND 0.150 9.0

4 RUS Maxim EFIMOV 0.100 10.0

8 CAN Len RODELS 0.065 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "E" - Round 1
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



COUNTRY
WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK PLACE

7 USA 0.175 4.0 1.135 1.0 0.405 7.0 0.865 1.0 1.160 4.0 3.740 17.0 1

10 POL 0.240 3.0 0.155 8.0 2.810 1.0 0.110 9.0 2.365 1.0 5.680 22.0 2

11 LAT 0.300 2.0 0.705 4.0 2.390 3.0 0.050 11.0 1.255 3.0 4.700 23.0 3

9 LIT 0.525 1.0 0.135 9.0 1.205 4.0 0.285 5.0 1.075 5.0 3.225 24.0 4

4 RUS 0.000 10.0 0.375 5.0 2.460 2.0 0.730 2.0 0.100 10.0 3.665 29.0 5

1 FIN 0.020 8.0 0.745 2.0 0.185 9.0 0.445 3.0 0.150 9.0 1.545 31.0 6

2 SWE 0.000 10.0 0.720 3.0 0.000 10.5 0.160 7.0 2.190 2.0 3.070 32.5 7

3 EST 0.105 5.0 0.340 6.0 0.270 8.0 0.135 8.0 0.775 6.0 1.625 33.0 8

6 UKR 0.060 6.0 0.105 10.0 0.435 6.0 0.270 6.0 0.750 7.0 1.620 35.0 9

5 KAZ 0.050 7.0 0.165 7.0 0.885 5.0 0.085 10.0 0.575 8.0 1.760 37.0 10

8 CAN 0.000 10.0 0.030 11.0 0.000 10.5 0.330 4.0 0.065 11.0 0.425 46.5 11

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Team Classification Report for All Sectors - Round 1
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States

Sector A Sector B Sector C Sector D Sector E COMBINED RESULT



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

5 KAZ Oleg BORGUL 0.550 1.0

7 USA Bill WHITESIDE 0.375 2.0

2 SWE Folke ANDERSSON 0.325 3.0

11 LAT Mareks REKIS 0.315 4.0

1 FIN Juha "Tapani" KURKI 0.285 5.0

3 EST Aivar KARPSON 0.260 6.0

4 RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK 0.140 7.0

6 UKR Ivan SHCHEVYCH 0.130 8.0

9 LIT Izidorius UNIKAS 0.115 9.0

10 POL Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI 0.075 10.0

8 CAN Terry SWEET 0.070 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "A" - Round 2
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

4 RUS Alexey NIKOLAEV 0.635 1.0

3 EST Jaak VISNAPUU 0.445 2.0

10 POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI 0.360 3.0

5 KAZ Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV 0.315 4.0

2 SWE Bengt DEGERHALL 0.300 5.0

9 LIT Juozas PAULEKAS 0.285 6.0

7 USA Myron GILBERT 0.200 8.0

1 FIN Vesa KUUSELA 0.120 9.0

11 LAT Peteris LIDERIS 0.000 11.0

6 UKR (DQ) Vitalli LEVCHENKO 0.000 12.0

8 CAN (DQ) Len RODELS 0.000 12.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "B" - Round 2
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

6 UKR Olexiy ZAYKO 1.240 1.0

1 FIN Arto LEHTO 0.700 2.0

2 SWE Thomas AXELSSON 0.535 3.0

4 RUS Gennady SEROV 0.475 4.0

9 LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS 0.420 5.0

7 USA Bob ESBENSEN 0.320 6.5

11 LAT Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA 0.320 6.5

8 CAN Simon KOTIK 0.150 8.0

3 EST Mati BANHARD 0.030 9.5

10 POL Slawomir ZOLADZ 0.030 9.5

5 KAZ Vitaly SHELKOVYY 0.000 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "C" - Round 2
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

5 KAZ Alexandr STRYUK 2.165 1.0

7 USA Doug BUSSIAN 1.385 2.0

1 FIN Harri NIKULA 1.240 3.0

11 LAT Normunds GRABOVSKIS 1.060 4.0

4 RUS Maxim EFIMOV 1.030 5.0

9 LIT Marius UNIKAS 0.980 6.0

6 UKR Oleksii STRASHNYI 0.465 7.0

10 POL Robert FLORCZAK 0.315 8.0

3 EST Viljar MEISTER 0.280 9.0

8 CAN Barry LUOPA 0.245 10.0

2 SWE Mats-Arne AXELSSON 0.000 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "D" - Round 2
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



TEAM ANGLER WEIGHT (Kg) RANK

3 EST Enno TOOMLA 1.855 1.0

10 POL Tomasz NYSZTAL 1.565 2.0

7 USA Mike BOEDEKER 1.495 3.0

6 UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV 1.215 4.0

5 KAZ Sergey ROT 1.195 5.0

9 LIT Jonas JABLONSKIS 1.180 6.0

2 SWE Åke PERSON 1.140 7.0

11 LAT Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS 1.125 8.0

1 FIN Petri AHOLA 1.115 9.0

4 RUS Michail DUNIN 1.040 10.0

8 CAN Martti LUOPA 0.785 11.0

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Individual Classification Report for Sector "E" - Round 2
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States



COUNTRY
WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK WEIGHT (Kg) RANK PLACE

7 USA 0.375 2.0 0.200 8.0 0.320 6.5 1.385 2.0 1.495 3.0 3.775 21.5 1

5 KAZ 0.550 1.0 0.315 4.0 0.000 11.0 2.165 1.0 1.195 5.0 4.225 22.0 2

4 RUS 0.140 7.0 0.635 1.0 0.475 4.0 1.030 5.0 1.040 10.0 3.320 27.0 3

3 EST 0.260 6.0 0.445 2.0 0.030 9.5 0.280 9.0 1.855 1.0 2.870 27.5 4

1 FIN 0.285 5.0 0.120 9.0 0.700 2.0 1.240 3.0 1.115 9.0 3.460 28.0 5

2 SWE 0.325 3.0 0.300 5.0 0.535 3.0 0.000 11.0 1.140 7.0 2.300 29.0 6

6 UKR 0.130 8.0 0.000 12.0 1.240 1.0 0.465 7.0 1.215 4.0 3.050 32.0 7

9 LIT 0.115 9.0 0.285 6.0 0.420 5.0 0.980 6.0 1.180 6.0 2.980 32.0 8

10 POL 0.075 10.0 0.360 3.0 0.030 9.5 0.315 8.0 1.565 2.0 2.345 32.5 9

11 LAT 0.315 4.0 0.000 11.0 0.320 6.5 1.060 4.0 1.125 8.0 2.820 33.5 10

8 CAN 0.070 11.0 0.000 12.0 0.150 8.0 0.245 10.0 0.785 11.0 1.250 52.0 11

IGOR CHINYAKOV

F.I.P.S.e.d.

Team Classification Report for All Sectors - Round 2
FIPSed WORLD ICE FISHING CHAMPIONSHIP VII

12-14 March 2010 on Boom Lake in Rhinelander, WI - United States

Sector A Sector B Sector C Sector D Sector E COMBINED RESULT



Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank

A 1 FIN Vesa KUUSELA 0.020 8.0 A 1 FIN Juha "Tapani" KURKI 0.285 5.0

A 2 SWE Mats-Arne AXELSSON 0.000 10.0 A 2 SWE Folke ANDERSSON 0.325 3.0

A 3 EST Jaak VISNAPUU 0.105 5.0 A 3 EST Aivar KARPSON 0.260 6.0

A 4 RUS Alexey NIKOLAEV 0.000 10.0 A 4 RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK 0.140 7.0

A 5 KAZ Vitaly SHELKOVYY 0.050 7.0 A 5 KAZ Oleg BORGUL 0.550 1.0

A 6 UKR Ivan SHCHEVYCH 0.060 6.0 A 6 UKR Ivan SHCHEVYCH 0.130 8.0

A 7 USA Bill WHITESIDE 0.175 4.0 A 7 USA Bill WHITESIDE 0.375 2.0

A 8 CAN Barry LUOPA 0.000 10.0 A 8 CAN Terry SWEET 0.070 11.0

A 9 LIT Izidorius UNIKAS 0.525 1.0 A 9 LIT Izidorius UNIKAS 0.115 9.0

A 10 POL Tomasz NYSZTAL 0.240 3.0 A 10 POL Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI 0.075 10.0

A 11 LAT Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA 0.300 2.0 A 11 LAT Mareks REKIS 0.315 4.0

Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank

B 1 FIN Petri AHOLA 0.745 2.0 B 1 FIN Vesa KUUSELA 0.120 9.0

B 2 SWE Bengt DEGERHALL 0.720 3.0 B 2 SWE Bengt DEGERHALL 0.300 5.0

B 3 EST Mati BANHARD 0.340 6.0 B 3 EST Jaak VISNAPUU 0.445 2.0

B 4 RUS Gennady SEROV 0.375 5.0 B 4 RUS Alexey NIKOLAEV 0.635 1.0

B 5 KAZ Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV 0.165 7.0 B 5 KAZ Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV 0.315 4.0

B 6 UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV 0.105 10.0 B 6 UKR Vitalli LEVCHENKO 0.000 12.0

B 7 USA Mike BOEDEKER 1.135 1.0 B 7 USA Myron GILBERT 0.200 8.0

B 8 CAN Simon KOTIK 0.030 11.0 B 8 CAN Len RODELS 0.000 12.0

B 9 LIT Juozas PAULEKAS 0.135 9.0 B 9 LIT Juozas PAULEKAS 0.285 6.0

B 10 POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI 0.155 8.0 B 10 POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI 0.360 3.0

B 11 LAT Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS 0.705 4.0 B 11 LAT Peteris LIDERIS 0.000 11.0

Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank

C 1 FIN Juha "Tapani" KURKI 0.185 9.0 C 1 FIN Arto LEHTO 0.700 2.0

C 2 SWE Susanna KARLSSON 0.000 10.5 C 2 SWE Thomas AXELSSON 0.535 3.0

C 3 EST Enno TOOMLA 0.270 8.0 C 3 EST Mati BANHARD 0.030 9.5

C 4 RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK 2.460 2.0 C 4 RUS Gennady SEROV 0.475 4.0

C 5 KAZ Sergey ROT 0.885 5.0 C 5 KAZ Vitaly SHELKOVYY 0.000 11.0

C 6 UKR Vitalli LEVCHENKO 0.435 6.0 C 6 UKR Olexiy ZAYKO 1.240 1.0

C 7 USA Tony BOSHOLD 0.405 7.0 C 7 USA Bob ESBENSEN 0.320 6.5

C 8 CAN Martti LUOPA 0.000 10.5 C 8 CAN Simon KOTIK 0.150 8.0

C 9 LIT Marius UNIKAS 1.205 4.0 C 9 LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS 0.420 5.0

C 10 POL Robert FLORCZAK 2.810 1.0 C 10 POL Slawomir ZOLADZ 0.030 9.5

C 11 LAT Peteris LIDERIS 2.390 3.0 C 11 LAT Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA 0.320 6.5

Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank

D 1 FIN Arto LEHTO 0.445 3.0 D 1 FIN Harri NIKULA 1.240 3.0

D 2 SWE Åke PERSON 0.160 7.0 D 2 SWE Mats-Arne AXELSSON 0.000 11.0

D 3 EST Viljar MEISTER 0.135 8.0 D 3 EST Viljar MEISTER 0.280 9.0

D 4 RUS Michail DUNIN 0.730 2.0 D 4 RUS Maxim EFIMOV 1.030 5.0

D 5 KAZ Asethan DUSKUZHANOV 0.085 10.0 D 5 KAZ Alexandr STRYUK 2.165 1.0

D 6 UKR Olexiy ZAYKO 0.270 6.0 D 6 UKR Oleksii STRASHNYI 0.465 7.0

D 7 USA Myron GILBERT 0.865 1.0 D 7 USA Doug BUSSIAN 1.385 2.0

D 8 CAN Terry SWEET 0.330 4.0 D 8 CAN Barry LUOPA 0.245 10.0

D 9 LIT Vytautas PASKAUSKAS 0.285 5.0 D 9 LIT Marius UNIKAS 0.980 6.0

D 10 POL Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI 0.110 9.0 D 10 POL Robert FLORCZAK 0.315 8.0

D 11 LAT Guntis KARKLINSH 0.050 11.0 D 11 LAT Normunds GRABOVSKIS 1.060 4.0

Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank Sector Team # Country First Name Last Name Wt (Kg) Rank

E 1 FIN Ari GRONLUND 0.150 9.0 E 1 FIN Petri AHOLA 1.115 9.0

E 2 SWE Folke ANDERSSON 2.190 2.0 E 2 SWE Åke PERSON 1.140 7.0

E 3 EST Aivar KARPSON 0.775 6.0 E 3 EST Enno TOOMLA 1.855 1.0

E 4 RUS Maxim EFIMOV 0.100 10.0 E 4 RUS Michail DUNIN 1.040 10.0

E 5 KAZ Alexandr STRYUK 0.575 8.0 E 5 KAZ Sergey ROT 1.195 5.0

E 6 UKR Oleksii STRASHNYI 0.750 7.0 E 6 UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV 1.215 4.0

E 7 USA Doug BUSSIAN 1.160 4.0 E 7 USA Mike BOEDEKER 1.495 3.0

E 8 CAN Len RODELS 0.065 11.0 E 8 CAN Martti LUOPA 0.785 11.0

E 9 LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS 1.075 5.0 E 9 LIT Jonas JABLONSKIS 1.180 6.0

E 10 POL Slawomir ZOLADZ 2.365 1.0 E 10 POL Tomasz NYSZTAL 1.565 2.0

E 11 LAT Normunds GRABOVSKIS 1.255 3.0 E 11 LAT Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS 1.125 8.0
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Country Team # First Name Last Name Sector Declaration Country Team # First Name Last Name Sector Declaration

CANADA 8 Barry LUOPA A Angler CANADA 8 Barry LUOPA D Angler

CANADA 8 Simon KOTIK B Angler CANADA 8 Simon KOTIK C Angler

CANADA 8 Terry SWEET D Angler CANADA 8 Terry SWEET A Angler

CANADA 8 Martti LUOPA C Angler CANADA 8 Martti LUOPA E Angler

CANADA 8 Len RODELS E Angler CANADA 8 Len RODELS B Angler

CANADA 8 Roman KHAYKIN Coach CANADA 8 Roman KHAYKIN Reserve

CANADA 8 Doug HAYES Coach CANADA 8 Doug HAYES Coach

CANADA 8 Dion BOCHAR Captain CANADA 8 Dion BOCHAR Coach

CANADA 8 Rita SCHILDWACHTER Captain CANADA 8 Rita SCHILDWACHTER Captain

ESTONIA 3 Aleksandr BAGROV Coach ESTONIA 3 Aleksandr BAGROV Coach

ESTONIA 3 Igor KUTSKO Coach ESTONIA 3 Igor KUTSKO Coach

ESTONIA 3 Mati BANHARD B Angler ESTONIA 3 Mati BANHARD C Angler

ESTONIA 3 Viljar MEISTER D Angler ESTONIA 3 Viljar MEISTER D Angler

ESTONIA 3 Enno TOOMLA C Angler ESTONIA 3 Enno TOOMLA E Angler

ESTONIA 3 Jaak VISNAPUU A Angler ESTONIA 3 Jaak VISNAPUU B Angler

ESTONIA 3 Aivar KARPSON E Angler ESTONIA 3 Aivar KARPSON A Angler

ESTONIA 3 Meelis VIIKMANN Reserve ESTONIA 3 Meelis VIIKMANN Reserve

FINLAND 1 Kimo LINTILA Coach FINLAND 1 Kimo LINTILA Coach

FINLAND 1 Seppo PONNI Coach FINLAND 1 Seppo PONNI Coach

FINLAND 1 Arto LEHTO D Angler FINLAND 1 Arto LEHTO C Angler

FINLAND 1 Ari GRONLUND E Angler FINLAND 1 Ari GRONLUND Reserve

FINLAND 1 Petri AHOLA B Angler FINLAND 1 Petri AHOLA E Angler

FINLAND 1 Vesa KUUSELA A Angler FINLAND 1 Vesa KUUSELA B Angler

FINLAND 1 Juha "Tapani" KURKI C Angler FINLAND 1 Juha "Tapani" KURKI A Angler

FINLAND 1 Harri NIKULA Reserve FINLAND 1 Harri NIKULA D Angler

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Andrey LUKYANTSEV Coach KAZAKHSTAN 5 Andrey LUKYANTSEV Coach

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Zhomart TURGULOV Coach KAZAKHSTAN 5 Zhomart TURGULOV Reserve

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Sergey ROT C Angler KAZAKHSTAN 5 Sergey ROT E Angler

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV B Angler KAZAKHSTAN 5 Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV B Angler

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Oleg BORGUL Reserve KAZAKHSTAN 5 Oleg BORGUL A Angler

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Alexandr STRYUK E Angler KAZAKHSTAN 5 Alexandr STRYUK D Angler

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Asethan DUSKUZHANOV D Angler KAZAKHSTAN 5 Asethan DUSKUZHANOV Coach

KAZAKHSTAN 5 Vitaly SHELKOVYY A Angler KAZAKHSTAN 5 Vitaly SHELKOVYY C Angler

LATVIA 11 Normunds GRABOVSKIS E Angler LATVIA 11 Normunds GRABOVSKIS D Angler

LATVIA 11 Peteris LIDERIS C Angler LATVIA 11 Peteris LIDERIS B Angler

LATVIA 11 Guntis KARKLINSH D Angler LATVIA 11 Guntis KARKLINSH Coach

LATVIA 11 Mareks REKIS Coach LATVIA 11 Mareks REKIS A Angler

LATVIA 11 Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS B Angler LATVIA 11 Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS E Angler

LATVIA 11 Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA A Angler LATVIA 11 Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA C Angler

LATVIA 11 Harijs RACIBORSKIS Coach LATVIA 11 Harijs RACIBORSKIS Coach

LITHUANIA 9 Raimundas BARKAUSKAS Coach LITHUANIA 9 Raimundas BARKAUSKAS Coach

LITHUANIA 9 Dalius BRAZIUNAS Coach LITHUANIA 9 Dalius BRAZIUNAS Coach

LITHUANIA 9 Jonas JABLONSKIS Reserve LITHUANIA 9 Jonas JABLONSKIS E Angler

LITHUANIA 9 Izidorius UNIKAS A Angler LITHUANIA 9 Izidorius UNIKAS A Angler

LITHUANIA 9 Marius UNIKAS C Angler LITHUANIA 9 Marius UNIKAS D Angler

LITHUANIA 9 Vytautas PASKAUSKAS D Angler LITHUANIA 9 Vytautas PASKAUSKAS Reserve

LITHUANIA 9 Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS E Angler LITHUANIA 9 Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS C Angler

LITHUANIA 9 Juozas PAULEKAS B Angler LITHUANIA 9 Juozas PAULEKAS B Angler

POLAND 10 Piotr STEPNIAK Coach POLAND 10 Piotr STEPNIAK Coach

POLAND 10 Piotr KOWALESKI Coach POLAND 10 Piotr KOWALESKI Coach

POLAND 10 Robert FLORCZAK C Angler POLAND 10 Robert FLORCZAK D Angler

POLAND 10 Dariusz JANKOWSKI Reserve POLAND 10 Dariusz JANKOWSKI Reserve

POLAND 10 Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI D Angler POLAND 10 Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI A Angler

POLAND 10 Slawomir ZOLADZ E Angler POLAND 10 Slawomir ZOLADZ C Angler

POLAND 10 Andrzej GORLEWSKI B Angler POLAND 10 Andrzej GORLEWSKI B Angler

POLAND 10 Tomasz NYSZTAL A Angler POLAND 10 Tomasz NYSZTAL E Angler

RUSSIA 4 Stanislav RADZISHEVSKIY Coach RUSSIA 4 Stanislav RADZISHEVSKIY Coach

RUSSIA 4 Vladimir DROBINA Manager RUSSIA 4 Vladimir DROBINA Manager

RUSSIA 4 Stanislav POSLANCHIK C Angler RUSSIA 4 Stanislav POSLANCHIK A Angler

RUSSIA 4 Maxim EFIMOV E Angler RUSSIA 4 Maxim EFIMOV D Angler

RUSSIA 4 Alexey NIKOLAEV A Angler RUSSIA 4 Alexey NIKOLAEV B Angler

RUSSIA 4 Gennady SEROV B Angler RUSSIA 4 Gennady SEROV C Angler

RUSSIA 4 Michail DUNIN D Angler RUSSIA 4 Michail DUNIN E Angler

RUSSIA 4 Vladislav POROYKO Reserve RUSSIA 4 Vladislav POROYKO Reserve

RUSSIA 4 Andrey PETROV Coach RUSSIA 4 Andrey PETROV Coach

SWEDEN 2 Anderas WETTERHALL Coach SWEDEN 2 Anderas WETTERHALL Coach

SWEDEN 2 Thomas AXELSSON Reserve SWEDEN 2 Thomas AXELSSON C Angler

SWEDEN 2 Folke ANDERSSON E Angler SWEDEN 2 Folke ANDERSSON A Angler

SWEDEN 2 Susanna KARLSSON C Angler SWEDEN 2 Susanna KARLSSON Reserve

SWEDEN 2 Åke PERSON D Angler SWEDEN 2 Åke PERSON E Angler

SWEDEN 2 Mats-Arne AXELSSON A Angler SWEDEN 2 Mats-Arne AXELSSON D Angler

SWEDEN 2 Bengt DEGERHALL B Angler SWEDEN 2 Bengt DEGERHALL B Angler

UKRAINE 6 Vitalli LEVCHENKO C Angler UKRAINE 6 Vitalli LEVCHENKO B Angler

UKRAINE 6 Dmytro KORZENKOV B Angler UKRAINE 6 Dmytro KORZENKOV E Angler

UKRAINE 6 Olexiy ZAYKO D Angler UKRAINE 6 Olexiy ZAYKO C Angler

UKRAINE 6 Ivan SHCHEVYCH A Angler UKRAINE 6 Ivan SHCHEVYCH A Angler

UKRAINE 6 Sergii BAITALOKHA Coach UKRAINE 6 Sergii BAITALOKHA Coach

UKRAINE 6 Oleksii STRASHNYI E Angler UKRAINE 6 Oleksii STRASHNYI D Angler

UNITED STATES 7 Greg WILCZYNSKI Coach UNITED STATES 7 Greg WILCZYNSKI Coach

UNITED STATES 7 Mike McNETT Coach UNITED STATES 7 Mike McNETT Coach

UNITED STATES 7 Doug BUSSIAN E Angler UNITED STATES 7 Doug BUSSIAN D Angler

UNITED STATES 7 Mike BOEDEKER B Angler UNITED STATES 7 Mike BOEDEKER E Angler

UNITED STATES 7 Tony BOSHOLD C Angler UNITED STATES 7 Tony BOSHOLD Reserve

UNITED STATES 7 Bill WHITESIDE A Angler UNITED STATES 7 Bill WHITESIDE A Angler

UNITED STATES 7 Myron GILBERT D Angler UNITED STATES 7 Myron GILBERT B Angler

UNITED STATES 7 Bob ESBENSEN Reserve UNITED STATES 7 Bob ESBENSEN C Angler
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Team # Country First Name Last Name Sect WT(Kg) Rank Team # Country First Name Last Name Sect WT(Kg) Rank

1 FIN Vesa KUUSELA A 0.020 8.0 1 FIN Vesa KUUSELA B 0.120 9.0

1 FIN Petri AHOLA B 0.745 2.0 1 FIN Petri AHOLA E 1.115 9.0

1 FIN Juha "Tapani" KURKI C 0.185 9.0 1 FIN Juha "Tapani" KURKI A 0.285 5.0

1 FIN Arto LEHTO D 0.445 3.0 1 FIN Arto LEHTO C 0.700 2.0

1 FIN Ari GRONLUND E 0.150 9.0 1 FIN Harri NIKULA D 1.240 3.0

2 SWE Mats-Arne AXELSSON A 0.000 10.0 2 SWE Mats-Arne AXELSSON D 0.000 11.0

2 SWE Bengt DEGERHALL B 0.720 3.0 2 SWE Bengt DEGERHALL B 0.300 5.0

2 SWE Folke ANDERSSON E 2.190 2.0 2 SWE Folke ANDERSSON A 0.325 3.0

2 SWE Åke PERSON D 0.160 7.0 2 SWE Åke PERSON E 1.140 7.0

2 SWE Susanna KARLSSON C 0.000 10.5 2 SWE Thomas AXELSSON C 0.535 3.0

3 EST Jaak VISNAPUU A 0.105 5.0 3 EST Jaak VISNAPUU B 0.445 2.0

3 EST Aivar KARPSON E 0.775 6.0 3 EST Aivar KARPSON A 0.260 6.0

3 EST Mati BANHARD B 0.340 6.0 3 EST Mati BANHARD C 0.030 9.5

3 EST Enno TOOMLA C 0.270 8.0 3 EST Enno TOOMLA E 1.855 1.0

3 EST Viljar MEISTER D 0.135 8.0 3 EST Viljar MEISTER D 0.280 9.0

4 RUS Alexey NIKOLAEV A 0.000 10.0 4 RUS Alexey NIKOLAEV B 0.635 1.0

4 RUS Gennady SEROV B 0.375 5.0 4 RUS Gennady SEROV C 0.475 4.0

4 RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK C 2.460 2.0 4 RUS Stanislav POSLANCHIK A 0.140 7.0

4 RUS Michail DUNIN D 0.730 2.0 4 RUS Michail DUNIN E 1.040 10.0

4 RUS Maxim EFIMOV E 0.100 10.0 4 RUS Maxim EFIMOV D 1.030 5.0

5 KAZ Vitaly SHELKOVYY A 0.050 7.0 5 KAZ Vitaly SHELKOVYY C 0.000 11.0

5 KAZ Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV B 0.165 7.0 5 KAZ Zhumagazy RAKHIMGALIYEV B 0.315 4.0

5 KAZ Sergey ROT C 0.885 5.0 5 KAZ Sergey ROT E 1.195 5.0

5 KAZ Alexandr STRYUK E 0.575 8.0 5 KAZ Alexandr STRYUK D 2.165 1.0

5 KAZ Asethan DUSKUZHANOV D 0.085 10.0 5 KAZ Oleg BORGUL A 0.550 1.0

6 UKR Ivan SHCHEVYCH A 0.060 6.0 6 UKR Ivan SHCHEVYCH A 0.130 8.0

6 UKR Vitalli LEVCHENKO C 0.435 6.0 6 UKR Vitalli LEVCHENKO B 0.000 12.0

6 UKR Olexiy ZAYKO D 0.270 6.0 6 UKR Olexiy ZAYKO C 1.240 1.0

6 UKR Oleksii STRASHNYI E 0.750 7.0 6 UKR Oleksii STRASHNYI D 0.465 7.0

6 UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV B 0.105 10.0 6 UKR Dmytro KORZENKOV E 1.215 4.0

7 USA Bill WHITESIDE A 0.175 4.0 7 USA Bill WHITESIDE A 0.375 2.0

7 USA Myron GILBERT D 0.865 1.0 7 USA Myron GILBERT B 0.200 8.0

7 USA Mike BOEDEKER B 1.135 1.0 7 USA Mike BOEDEKER E 1.495 3.0

7 USA Doug BUSSIAN E 1.160 4.0 7 USA Doug BUSSIAN D 1.385 2.0

7 USA Tony BOSHOLD C 0.405 7.0 7 USA Bob ESBENSEN C 0.320 6.5

8 CAN Barry LUOPA A 0.000 10.0 8 CAN Barry LUOPA D 0.245 10.0

8 CAN Terry SWEET D 0.330 4.0 8 CAN Terry SWEET A 0.070 11.0

8 CAN Len RODELS E 0.065 11.0 8 CAN Len RODELS B 0.000 12.0

8 CAN Simon KOTIK B 0.030 11.0 8 CAN Simon KOTIK C 0.150 8.0

8 CAN Martti LUOPA C 0.000 10.5 8 CAN Martti LUOPA E 0.785 11.0

9 LIT Izidorius UNIKAS A 0.525 1.0 9 LIT Izidorius UNIKAS A 0.115 9.0

9 LIT Juozas PAULEKAS B 0.135 9.0 9 LIT Juozas PAULEKAS B 0.285 6.0

9 LIT Marius UNIKAS C 1.205 4.0 9 LIT Marius UNIKAS D 0.980 6.0

9 LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS E 1.075 5.0 9 LIT Vytautas SIDLAUSKAS C 0.420 5.0

9 LIT Vytautas PASKAUSKAS D 0.285 5.0 9 LIT Jonas JABLONSKIS E 1.180 6.0

10 POL Tomasz NYSZTAL A 0.240 3.0 10 POL Tomasz NYSZTAL E 1.565 2.0

10 POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI B 0.155 8.0 10 POL Andrzej GORLEWSKI B 0.360 3.0

10 POL Robert FLORCZAK C 2.810 1.0 10 POL Robert FLORCZAK D 0.315 8.0

10 POL Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI D 0.110 9.0 10 POL Krzysztof ZAKRZEWSKI A 0.075 10.0

10 POL Slawomir ZOLADZ E 2.365 1.0 10 POL Slawomir ZOLADZ C 0.030 9.5

11 LAT Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA A 0.300 2.0 11 LAT Rita VERZA-GRABOVSKA C 0.320 6.5

11 LAT Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS B 0.705 4.0 11 LAT Krišjanis KRASOVSKIS E 1.125 8.0

11 LAT Peteris LIDERIS C 2.390 3.0 11 LAT Peteris LIDERIS B 0.000 11.0

11 LAT Normunds GRABOVSKIS E 1.255 3.0 11 LAT Normunds GRABOVSKIS D 1.060 4.0

11 LAT Guntis KARKLINSH D 0.050 11.0 11 LAT Mareks REKIS A 0.315 4.0
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